FO2M Ne. 881—Oregan Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.	After Recording Return To:	Kenco 1554 N.F. 4th, Bend, OR 97701
O8-09-93AT1:58 RCVD	TRUST DEED	Vol.m93_Page 19722
65971 THIS TRUST DEED, made this		July 10 93 between
as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY		, as Trustee, and
BATISTA MILANI and JUANITA as Beneficiary,	MILANI	

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ......Klamath.....County, Oregon, described as:

## SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$100,000.00)

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

(a) convent to the making of any map or plat of suit property, this non-instruction on some or construction of the two or tw

the manner provided in ORS 86.7.15 to 86.795. 13. Alter the trustee has commenced hurchowner by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days below the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other provided by ORS 86.751, may arre-the default or defaults. If it default emists of a hitner to pay, when due the default or defaults. If it default emists of a hitner to pay, when due the default or defaults on the default emists of a hitner to pay. When due the default or defaults of the default emists of a hitner to pay. When due the default or default encoured. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be used by tendering the performance required under the being cured may be used by tendering the performance required under the defaults, the effect in any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the related in enforcing the obligation of the trust doed and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust doed to gether with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust derid together with trustees and attorney's less not excerding the amounts provided by law.
14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and pare designated in the notice of where the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law.
15. The trustee sale shall be held on the date and at the time and pare designated in the notice of where the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either and shall sell the pareel or pareels at auction to the held pareel or cash, possible at the time of sale. Trustee that shall be held by law constraints, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of last shall be conclusive product of the proceeds of sale to the provided by law.
15. When trustee sells provided to the postponet of the trustee hat including the generation of the obligation secured by the variable charge he trustee hat including the generation of the trustee sells. The trustee sells provided by the trustee hat including the generation of the trustee sells provided by the trustee hat including the generation of the trustee sells provided the trustee hat including the generation of the trustee sells provided the trustee in the trustee sells are availed to the trustee in the trustee sells are subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trustee sells are subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trustee and the granter or to his subsequent in the subsequence of the subset of the subsequence of the trustee in the trustee and any appear in the other of the subset of the

of the successor frustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee to obligated to notify any party berefo of pending sale under any other deed ac trust or of any action or proceeding in which franter, beneficiary, or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, alfiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereal, or an essaw agent licented under OSS Ata 555 to 524 255.

19723The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. in KEN CURBOW -----Marie M. ( (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) MARIE CURBOW STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of Deschutes County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 13 , 1993 , by 19 by as REN CURBOW SEATO MARLE CURBOW MOTAL'SEAL RENEE HARRIS MOTARY FUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 024289 MY COMMISSION PUBLIC-OREGON MY COMMISSION PUBLIC-OREGON SOLUTION MY COMMISSION CONTRACTOR MY COMMISSION CONTRACTOR SOLUTION SOLUT of Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) 5-4-97 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when abligations have been paid. TO: Mountain Title Company......, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ۱. DATED: July 13 , 19 93 BATISTA MILANI Kuanita Milani JUANITA MILANI Beneliciary De not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be dulivered to the trustoe for cancellation before reconveyance will be made TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, (FORM No. 181) STEVENS.NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE I certify that the within instrument KEN CURBOW and MARIE CURBOW ..... SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No. Grantor .... on BATISTA MILANI and JUANITA FOR page ...... or as fee/file/instru-RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No....., ..... Record of Mortgages of said County. Beneficiary Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO County affixed. KENCO 1554 N.E. 4th NAME Bend, OR 97701 By ..... Deputy . . . . . . . . . . . . .

A parcel of land containing 1.06 acres, shown as parcel "C" on Record Survey No. 2570 platted by Raymond E. Oman on 14 November 1977 on record with Klamath County Surveyor, and shown on County Tax Maps circa 1977 as Tax Lots 2409-3031-1200-1300, and -1400, and being the OTLRR Tracks and a part of Riverview street vacated 8 May 1935 as shown on the original Plat of Crescent dated 1910, and lying Northwest of the present right of way line of U. S. Highway 97 which has absorbed 1/4 of Section 30, Township 24 South, Range 9 County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point of

Beginning at a point along the Northwest right of way line of U. S. Highway 97, 50 feet from the centerline thereof and at the projected centerline of Jones Street; THENCE along said right of way line, S 38° 58'09" West 10.00 feet to a point, a railroad spike in the pavement; THENCE along a line at a right angle to said highway, N 51°01'51" W 261.66 feet to a point along the Southeast right of way line of the Klamath Northern Railroad and 50 feet rod; THENCE along part of a 1932.29 foot radius curve left, the chord of which bears N steel rod at the intersection of said railroad street vacated; THENCE along said vacated

centerline N 38°58'09" E 130.65 feet to a point, a #5x30" steel rod being the northwest corner of the Woodsman Motel Parcel; THENCE along said Motel Parcel, S 51°01'51" E 275.00 feet to a point along the Northwest right of way line of U. S. Highway 97 and 50 feet from the centerline thereof, a #5x48" steel rod; THENCE along said highway right of way, S 38°58'09" W 155.00 feet to the point of

## SUBJECT TO:

(1) Easements, conditions and restrictions of record and Contract of Sale including the terms and provisions thereof by and between Batista Milani and Juanita Milani, Sellers and Carl Doan and Clara Doan, husband and wife, as Buyers, as disclosed by Memorandum of Contract dated October 29, 1980, recorded October 31, 1980, in volume M80, page 21181 Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon as admended by Amendment of Business Sale Agreement between the above parties to correct the property description dated December 2, 1980, recorded December 9, 1980, in volume M80, page 23825, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

## EXHIBIT "A"

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_

	ist record at reque	
of	Aug	A.D., 19 93 at 11:58 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93
		day
		of <u>Mortgages</u> on Pare 10723
		on Page <u>19722</u>
FEE	¢20.00	Fuelyn Distance
L'EE	\$20.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
		By Schulen Splitter of
		the second data to the the second sec

19724